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DIRECTORY ERRATY -

NAME

Andrews, Doreen
Arseneau, Patricla
Banks, Janet
Barrett, Brenda
Beaton, Catherine
Beazley, Norma (Mrs.)
Biddington, Irene
Boone, Yvonne
Bowman, Kathryn
Christie, Patricia
Clark, Mora E,
Colbert, Clare
Cormier, Marilyn (Mrs.)
Creelman, Dorothy
Dick, Janice (Mrs.)
Dingwell, Helene
Dunn, Patricia
England, Christie
Ferris, Gloria
Fraser, Dorothy
Fraser, Evelyn
Fraser, Heather
Grant, Jean

Hardy, Erma

Hatch, Martha (Mrs.)
Hillier, Marilyn
Hume, Margaret
Ledrew, Elfreda
MacDonald, Joanne
MacDonald, M, Lorraine
MacDonell, Terry
MacQuarrie, Barbara
Martell, Fay (Mrs.)
Martin, Dianne
Morrissey, Norma
Murphy, Nina
Murray, Shirley
Pipes, Carol
Poirier, Marie H,
Price, Karen

Purdy, Janet

Richards, Dale

Romero-Cardenas, Thomas

Ross, Alison

Ross, Karen

Rupert, Diane
Springer, Sandra
Stubbs, Elizabeth
Walrond, Gladys
Whebby, Margaret
Williams, Joan

Wong, Pessy Gabrielle
Woodside, Mary

Weedon, Horace C,

NURSING

HALIFAX ADDRESS

1741 Preston Street
Shirreff Hall
6214 University Ave.
1664 Preston Street
3610 Windsor Street
18 Olie Street, Spryfield
6300 South Street
6092 Cherry Street
1544 Summer Street
6300 South Street
1740 Chesnut Street
6167 Watt Street
37 Williams Lake Road
V. G. Nurses’ Res.
Shirreﬁ Hall
1666 Preston Street
6511 Bayers Road
1602 Walnut Street
1465 Carleton Street
6504 London Street
6300 South Street
7151 Abbott Drive
6;11 South St. Apt. 5
3610 Windsor Street
Shirreff Hall
1435 Seymour Street
6411 South St. Apt. 5
Shirreff Hall
6167 Watt Street
1690 Robie Street
3118B Ralston Ave.
120 Barrington St.
1664 Preston Street
6461 Waegwoltic Ave.
6236 Shirley Street
120 Barrington St.
6126 Shirley Street
6300 South Street
6300 South Street
6411 South Street, Apt. 5
6300 South Street
1602 Walnut Street
N. S. Hospital, Dartmouth
6214 University Ave.

1855 Walnut Street

1602 Walnut Street
6214 University Ave,

34 Sunset Drive, Dartmouth

Shirreff Hall

131 Ochterloney St., Dartmouth

1976 Robie Street
Shirreff Hall
3610 Windsor Street

600 Connaught Ave,

PHONE NO.

422-3416
422-4619
423-9068
423-5058
454-6102
477-3922
423-9408
423-2790
422.4961
423-9408
422-8042
423-0949
477-4170
422-6441
423-8097
423-0760
454-0672
423-0535
423-0277
454-0770
423-9408
455-5930
422-2357
454-6102
423-8097
423-16171
422-2357
423-8097
423-0949
422-2454
454-1836
423-0893
423-5058
422-6054
423-5198
423-0893
423-5542
423-9408
423-9408
422-2357
423-9408
423-0535
469-7500
426-9068
423-5535
423-0535
423-9068
466-9022
423-8093
466-0910
423-0905
422-4619
454-6102

455-9227

At the request of Students’ Council, the Gazette has assimilated and compiled an addendum to the
Student Directory which lists faculties omitted in the original book. Also it includes those students who
want changes made in their listing.

ONCAMPLS

FRI. JAN. 17
11:30 Chem seminar — ‘“Aspects of Metal Catalyzed Hydrogen-
ation of Ethylene’” Rm. 19 Chem Bldg.
7:00 The Travellers — Dal Gym — sponsored by Comm. Soclety.
10:00 Sweater Dance, Dal Gym — C,U.S, or nurses pass MANDA.
TORY.,
SAT, JAN. 18

11:30 1:00 Dal Gym Tryouts for Varsity Badminton Team —
Men and Women.

7:00 Basketball. Dal away at St. F.X,

8:00 Hockey — Dal vs St. Dunstans — at home.

8:3

0 Dance at Dal Men’s Res. Bring C.U.S. cards.

SUN. JAN. 19
CHAMBER MUSIC — Halifax Symphony Members play Chamber
Music — Sponsored by Students’ Council.
(admission free) Music for Woodwind Quintet . . .
Teleman, Reicha, Mozart, Hindemith.

MON. JAN. 20
9:00 a. m. Psychiatry — Dr. J. D. MacKenzie talks on ‘““Dynamics
and Treatment of Depressions and Depressive Equi-
valents?’,

2:00 p. m. Elaboration of above.

7:00 - 9:00 Dal — Kings Chorale rehearses in room 339, A A,
TUE. JAN, 21

11:30 Men’s Lounge — Arts Annex — Interfac, debating — Arts vs

Science.
8:30 Halifax Symphony at Q, E, H, Auditorium.

WED, JAN. 22

7:30 C.I.C. for tour of Chem. Dept. — Rm. 19 Chem. Bldg.

7:15 Varsity debating team trials — 2 - 5 min. speeches on
any topic — to qualify for team trips to Montreal, Charlotte-
town, etc. — Everyone welcome — Moot Court room Law
Bldg.

C., U. S, or Student Nursing cards are now mandatory for
entry to any University dance.

If you are a Canadian freshman or sophomore, you are
elegible for a C. U, S. Inter-regional Exchange Scholarship —
(tuition, and travelling expenses paid, for one year at any West-
ern or Central Canadian University) — Applications available
from Registrar — Deadline Jan. 28, 1964.

CAREERS for 1964 GRADUATES
AND POST-GRADUATES

A number of Federal Government De-
partments are offering challenging
career opportunities in
BACTERIOLOGY, BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY,
PHARMACY, and VETERINARY and

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

STARTING SALARIES FROM $4740
to $7320 PER ANNUM
Obtain complete details from the Bio-
Sciences Selection Team when they visit
your university on Jan., 29 and 30, 1964.

Your University Placement Officer

will arrange an interview for you.

S

We bend an ear to undergraduate money

problems of all kinds, from setting up a savings
account, to budgeting, to discussing your financial
future. Any time we can be of help . . .

&

ROYAL BANK




