## DIRECTORY ERRATA

(To Be Continued)

At the request of Students' Council, the Gazette has assimilated and compiled an addendum to the Student Directory which lists faculties omitted in the original book. Also it includes those students who want changes made in their listing.

#### NURSING

NURSING		
NAME	HALIFAX ADDRESS	PHONE NO.
Andrews, Doreen	1741 Preston Street	422-3416
Arseneau, Patricia	Shirreff Hall	422-4619
Banks, Janet	6214 University Ave.	423-9068
Barrett, Brenda	1664 Preston Street	423-5058
Beaton, Catherine	3610 Windsor Street	454-6102
Beazley, Norma (Mrs.)	18 Olie Street, Spryfield	477-3922
Biddington, Irene	6300 South Street	423-9408
Boone, Yvonne	6092 Cherry Street	423-2790
Bowman, Kathryn	1544 Summer Street	422-4961
Christie, Patricia	6300 South Street	423-9408
Clark, Mora E.	1740 Chesnut Street	422-8042
Colbert, Clare	6167 Watt Street	423-0949
Cormier, Marilyn (Mrs.)	37 Williams Lake Road	477-4170
Creelman, Dorothy	V. G. Nurses' Res.	422-6441
Dick, Janice (Mrs.)	Shirreff Hall	423-8097
Dingwell, Helene	1666 Preston Street	423-0760
Dunn, Patricia	6511 Bayers Road	454-0672
England, Christie	1602 Walnut Street	423-0535
Ferris, Gloria	1465 Carleton Street	423-0277
Fraser, Dorothy	6504 London Street	454-0770
Fraser, Evelyn	6300 South Street	423-9408
Fraser, Heather	7151 Abbott Drive	455-5930
Grant, Jean	6411 South St. Apt. 5	422-2357
Hardy, Erma	3610 Windsor Street	454-6102
Hatch, Martha (Mrs.)	Shirreff Hall	423-8097
Hillier, Marilyn	1435 Seymour Street	423-1671
Hume, Margaret	6411 South St. Apt. 5	422-2357
Ledrew, Elfreda	Shirreff Hall	423-8097
MacDonald, Joanne	6167 Watt Street	423-0949
MacDonald, M. Lorraine	1690 Robie Street	422-2454
MacDonell, Terry	3118B Ralston Ave.	454-1836
MacQuarrie, Barbara	120 Barrington St.	423-0893
Martell, Fay (Mrs.)	1664 Preston Street	423-5058
Martin, Dianne	6461 Waegwoltic Ave.	422-6054
Morrissey, Norma	6236 Shirley Street	423-5198
Murphy, Nina	120 Barrington St.	423-0893
Murray, Shirley	6126 Shirley Street 6300 South Street	423-5542
Pipes, Carol Poirier, Marie H.	6300 South Street	423-9408
Price, Karen	6411 South Street, Apt. 5	423-9408 422-2357
Purdy, Janet	6300 South Street	423-9408
Richards, Dale	1602 Walnut Street	423-0535
Romero-Cardenas, Thomas	N. S. Hospital, Dartmouth	469-7500
Ross, Alison	6214 University Ave.	
Ross, Karen	1855 Walnut Street	426-9068
Rupert, Diane	1602 Walnut Street	423-5535 423-0535
Springer, Sandra	6214 University Ave.	423-9068
Stubbs, Elizabeth	34 Sunset Drive, Dartmouth	466-9022
Walrond, Gladys	Shirreff Hall	423-8093
Whebby, Margaret	131 Ochterloney St., Dartmouth	
Williams, Joan	1976 Robie Street	423-0905
Wong, Pessy Gabrielle	Shirreff Hall	422-4619
Woodside, Mary	3610 Windsor Street	454-6102
Weedon Horace C	600 Copposite Ave	AEE 0000

600 Connaught Ave.

455-9227

Weedon, Horace C.

# ON CAMPUS

FRI JAN 17

11:30 Chem seminar — "Aspects of Metal Catalyzed Hydrogenation of Ethylene" Rm. 19 Chem Bldg.

7:00 The Travellers — Dal Gym — sponsored by Comm. Society. 10:00 Sweater Dance, Dal Gym — C.U.S. or nurses pass MANDA-TORY.

#### SAT. JAN. 18

11:30 - 1:00 Dal Gym Tryouts for Varsity Badminton Team — Men and Women.

7:00 Basketball. Dal away at St. F.X.

8:00 Hockey - Dal vs St. Dunstans - at home.

8:30 Dance at Dal Men's Res. Bring C.U.S. cards.

SUN. JAN. 19
CHAMBER MUSIC — Halifax Symphony Members play Chamber Music — Sponsored by Students' Council.
(admission free) Music for Woodwind Quintet . . .
Teleman, Reicha, Mozart, Hindemith.

MON. JAN. 20

9:00 a. m. Psychiatry — Dr. J. D. MacKenzie talks on "Dynamics and Treatment of Depressions and Depressive Equivalents".

2:00 p. m. Elaboration of above.

7:00 - 9:00 Dal - Kings Chorale rehearses in room 339, A. A.

TUE. JAN. 21

11:30 Men's Lounge — Arts Annex — Interfac, debating — Arts vs Science.

8:30 Halifax Symphony at Q. E. H. Auditorium.

WED. JAN. 22

7:30 C.I.C. for tour of Chem. Dept. — Rm. 19 Chem. Bldg.
7:15 Varsity debating team trials — 2 · 5 min. speeches on any topic — to qualify for team trips to Montreal, Charlottetown, etc. — Everyone welcome — Moot Court room Law Bldg.

C. U. S. or Student Nursing cards are now mandatory for entry to any University dance.

If you are a Canadian freshman or sophomore, you are elegible for a C. U. S. Inter-regional Exchange Scholarship — (tuition, and travelling expenses paid, for one year at any Western or Central Canadian University) — Applications available from Registrar — Deadline Jan. 28, 1964.

### CAREERS for 1964 GRADUATES AND POST-GRADUATES

A number of Federal Government Departments are offering challenging career opportunities in

BACTERIOLOGY, BIOLOGY, CHEMISTRY, PHARMACY, and VETERINARY and AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES

## STARTING SALARIES FROM \$4740 to \$7320 PER ANNUM

Obtain complete details from the Bio-Sciences Selection Team when they visit your university on Jan. 29 and 30, 1964.

Your University Placement Officer will arrange an interview for you.



We bend an ear to undergraduate money problems of all kinds, from setting up a savings account, to budgeting, to discussing your financial future. Any time we can be of help...

